To:		From:
\boxtimes	Office of Planning and Research	Agency: Sacramento Area Flood Control Agency
	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044	Address: 1007 7th St, 7th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	
		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Room 113	Address:
	Sacramento, CA 95814	
_		Contact: Phone:
M	County Clerk County of: Sacramento	Phone.
	Address: Sacramento County Clerk/Recorder	
	600 8th St, Sacramento, CA 95814	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020039072		
Project Title: Groundwater Recharge and Swainson's Hawk Habitat Preservation Project		
Project Applicant: Sacramento Area Flood Control Agency		
Project Location (include county): Sacramento Co. 2 mi. SE of intersection of Grant Line Rd/Sloughhouse Rd		
Project Description: Purchasing 129 acres for groundwater recharge and constructing a pipeline to allow surface water spreading and infiltration on the property. SAFCA will construct a pipeline from the adjoining Omochumne-Hartnell Water District (OHWD) groundwater recharge project (OHWD Project) onto the site. The source of recharge water is excess (winter) stormwater flow diversion from the Cosumnes River. Up to four monitoring wells or real-time transducers will be installed on or near the site.		
This is to advise that the <u>Sacramento Area Flood Control Agency</u> (⊠Lead or □ Responsible Agency) has		
approved the above-described project on $\underline{5/21/2020}$ and has made the following determinations regarding		
the above-described project.		
1.	The project [□will ☑will not] have a significant effect	et on the environment.
2.	□An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for	r this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	☑A Negative Declaration was prepared for this proj	ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3.	3. Mitigation measures [⊠were □were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.	
4.		
5.	. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□was ⊠was not] adopted for this project.	
6.	Findings [⊠were □were not] made pursuant to the	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: SAFCA , 1007 7th St. 7th Flr., Sacramento, CA 95814; http://www.safca.org/protection/Environmental Public Review.html.		
Signature (Public Agency): Recht Mondon Title: Executive Director		
Date	e: 21 MAY 2020 Date Rec	eived for filing at OPR: